Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B43866
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
for professional electronic ballasts

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
beolow)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 18 × 25 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 25 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
10 10 × 16 1162 33.2 6.97 150 210 B43866A1106M***
22 10 × 20 529 15.1 3.17 225 315 B43866A1226M***
33 12.5 × 20 350 10.0 2.10 315 441 B43866A1336M***
47 12.5 × 25 249 7.1 1.49 435 609 B43866A1476M***
68 16 × 20 172 4.9 1.03 533 746 B43866A1686M***
100 16 × 25 116 3.3 0.69 720 1008 B43866A1107M***
220 16 × 31.5 53 1.5 0.32 780 1092 B43866A1227M***
VR = 200 V DC
10 10 × 20 1162 33.2 6.97 158 221 B43866A2106M***
15 10 × 20 774 22.1 4.64 195 273 B43866A2156M***
22 12.5 × 20 529 15.1 3.17 278 389 B43866A2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 350 10.0 2.10 360 504 B43866A2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 249 7.1 1.49 435 609 B43866A2476M***
68 16 × 25 172 4.9 1.03 548 767 B43866A2686M***
100 16 × 31.5 116 3.3 0.69 765 1071 B43866A2107M***
220 18 × 35 53 1.5 0.32 825 1155 B43866A2227M***
VR = 250 V DC
10 10 × 20 1162 33.2 6.97 158 221 B43866F2106M***
15 12.5 × 20 774 22.1 4.64 195 273 B43866F2156M***
22 12.5 × 20 295 8.4 1.77 310 434 B43866W2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 350 10.0 2.10 360 504 B43866F2336M***
47 16 × 20 138 4.0 0.83 530 742 B43866W2476M***
100 20 × 25 65 1.9 0.39 920 1288 B43866W2107M***
VR = 300 V DC
22 12.5 × 20 295 8.4 1.77 310 434 B43866W3226M***
33 16 × 20 197 5.6 1.18 450 630 B43866W3336M***
47 18 × 20 138 4.0 0.83 560 784 B43866W3476M***
100 20 × 25 65 1.9 0.39 920 1288 B43866W3107M***
B43866
Up to 125 °C
Page 6 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
beolow)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 18 × 25 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 25 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
3.3 10 × 20 4396 125.6 26.38 90 126 B43866A4335M***
3.9 10 × 20 3721 106.3 22.32 105 147 B43866A4395M***
4.7 10 × 20 3087 88.2 18.52 120 168 B43866A4475M***
6.8 12.5 × 20 2142 61.2 12.85 143 200 B43866A4685M***
10 12.5 × 25 3087 88.2 18.52 202 283 B43866A4106M***
22 16 × 20 337 9.6 2.02 355 497 B43866W4226M***
33 16 × 20 225 6.4 1.35 450 630 B43866W4336M***
47 20 × 20 158 4.5 0.95 580 812 B43866W4476M***
68 20 × 25 109 3.1 0.66 750 1050 B43866W4686M***
B43866
Up to 125 °C
Page 7 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.